PO Box 347 Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 760-924-1800 phone, 924-1801 fax commdev@mono.ca.gov PO Box 8 Bridgeport, CA 93517 760-932-5420 phone, 932-5431 fax www.monocounty.ca.gov

California Transportation Commission (CTC) Town Hall

Partnerships in the Eastern Sierra September 13-14, 2017 Grand Sierra Lodge Emerald Conference Room 1111 Forest Trail, Mammoth Lakes, California

Day 1 Meetings – Wednesday, September 13, 1:30 to 5:30 pm

Time	Торіс	Presenters
1:30 - 1:40 pm	Welcome and Introductions	John Wentworth, Mayor, Town of Mammoth Lakes
1:40 - 2:25 pm	Overview of Eastern Sierra a) Tourism and visitation b) Recreation and trails c) Introduction to partnerships	 Stacy Corless, Chair, Mono County Board of Supervisors John Wentworth, Mayor, Town of Mammoth Lakes John Peters, Chair, Local Transportation Commission (LTC) Nate Greenberg, Mono County Information Technology
2:25 - 2:55 pm	US 395 & SR 14 MOU successes and challenges	<i>Gerry Le Francois</i> , Mono County LTC <i>Courtney Smith</i> , Inyo County LTC
2:55 - 3:25 pm	Local capital projects of significancea) Mono County Public Worksb) Town of Mammoth Lakes	<i>Garrett Higerd</i> , Mono County Public Works <i>Haislip Hays</i> , Mammoth Lakes Public Works
	Break	
3:45 - 4:10 pm	Local Planning Initiatives: Rural Main Streets and Wildlife	Wendy Sugimura, Mono County Community Development Department
4:10 - 4:40 pm	Regional Transit in the Eastern Sierra	<i>Jill Batchelder</i> , Eastern Sierra Transit Authority (ESTA) <i>Dick Wittington</i> , Yosemite Area Regional Transportation System (YARTS)
4:40 - 5:00 pm	Overview of state highway projects in region	Brent Green, District 9 Director
5:00 - 5:30 pm	Town Hall wrap-up / tomorrow's schedule	John Wentworth, Mayor, Town of Mammoth Lakes
	Mixer and Dinner	Mixer at Side Door Café in the Village, Dinner at Petra's Wine Bar and Bistro

Day 2 Tours - Thursday, September 14, 8:30 am to Noon

Time	Торіс	Presenters
~ 8:30 - 10 am	Bus pickup & Interpretive Center (top of Mammoth Mountain)	Town and County staff
~ 10 am - noon	Tour of Lakes Basin / Lake Mary Bike Trail	<i>Grady Dutton</i> . Town of Mammoth Lakes & <i>John Helm</i> , ESTA

Planning / Building / Code Compliance / Environmental / Collaborative Planning Team (CPT) Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO) / Local Transportation Commission (LTC) / Regional Planning Advisory Committees (RPACs)